Historical per share data- pre-split basis
Six months ended

June 30, 2024

Year ended
December 31,

2023

Net loss available to common shareholders $ (1,804,477) $ (5,817,253)

Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding 903,263,385 662,161,949

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ 0.00 $ (0.01)

Historical per share data- post-split basis
Six months ended

June 30, 2024

Year ended
December 31,

2023

Net loss available to common shareholders $ (1,804,477) $ (5,817,253)

Basic and diluted weighted average shares outstanding 2,258,158 1,655,405

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.80) $ (3.51)

F-17

Curative Biotechnology, Inc
Condensed Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2024
(Unaudited)

NOTE 18 - REVERSE STOCK SPLIT (UNAUDITED), continued

The following is the unaudited pro-forma effect of the conversion of Series B and C preferred stock and the 1:400 reverse stock
split on the balance sheet:

June 30, 2024

Conversion of
Series B and
C Preferred

Stock
1:400

Adjustment
Pro-Forma Effect

June 30, 2024

Total Assets $ 2,428,033 - - $ 2,428,033

Total Liabilities 6,195,028 - - 6,195,028

   Deficiency in Stockholder’s Equity:

Series A Preferred Stock 52 52

Series B Preferred Stock 100 (100) - -

Series C Preferred Stock 2,400 (2,400) - -

Common Stock 90,326 52,045 (142,015) 356

Additional paid-in Capital 36,174,501 (49,545) 142,015 36,266,971

Accumulated deficit (40,034,374) - - (40,034,374)

Total Deficiency in Stockholder’s
Equity (3,766,995) - - (3,766,995)

Total Liabilities and Deficiency in
Stockholder’s Equity $ 2,428,033 - - $ 2,428,033

F-18

Curative Biotechnology, Inc
Condensed Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2024
(Unaudited)

NOTE 18 - REVERSE STOCK SPLIT (UNAUDITED), continued

December 31,
2023

Conversion
of Series B

and C
Preferred

Stock
1:400

Adjustment

Pro-Forma
Effect

December 31,
2023

(Unaudited)

Total Assets $ 2,603,196 - - $ 2,603,196

Total Liabilities 5,745,821 - - 5,745,821

   Deficiency in Stockholder’s Equity:

Series B Preferred Stock 75 (75) - -

Series C Preferred Stock 2,400 (2,400) - -

Common Stock 90,326 48,675 (138,653) 348

Additional paid-in Capital 34,994,471 (46,200) 138,653 35,086,924

Accumulated deficit (38,229,897) - - (38,229,897)

Total Deficiency in Stockholder’s Equity (3,142,625) - - (3,142,625)

Total Liabilities and Deficiency in
Stockholder’s Equity $ 2,603,196 - - $ 2,603,196

.

F-19

	CUBT Q2 2024 OTC disclosure (BG).pdf
	CUBT 06-30-24 financials V6.0 20240811.pdf